PROVO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
2024 Regular Meeting Schedule
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The 2024 Municipal Council will meet according to the calendar above. Council Meetings begin at 5:30 PM, unless otherwise noticed. Work meeting
times vary and will be noticed. Regular meetings are held in the Municipal Council Chambers at 445 West Center Street, Provo, UT. Special Meetings may
be used for Work and/or Council Meetings at the discretion of the Municipal Council Chair upon proper notice. Only an Emergen cy meeting will be held

with less than 24 hours notice in advance, in compliance with Utah State Law.

Council Meeting Agendas are usually available Thursday prior to Council meetings. Council agendas, meeting minutes, and pas t meeting materials can be
found online at http://agendas.provo.org. Council Meetings are noticed through the Utah Public Meeting Notice website at http ://www.utah.gov/pmn/.

closed for these 2024 City Holidays*

Monday, January 1
Monday, January 15

Monday, February 19 President's Day
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day
Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth

Thursday, July 4

Wednesday, July 24 Pioneer Day

New Years Day Observed
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Independence Day

Monday, September 2 Labor Day
Thursday, November 28 Thanksgiving Day
Friday, November 29* Day After Thanksgiving
Tuesday, December 24 Christmas Eve
Wednesday, December 25 Christmas Day



